Suite 801, 8th Floor	Private Bag X11214	Tel 013 753 9000
The MAXSA Building	Mbombela	Fax 013 753 2786
13 Streak Street	1200	
Mbombela		



BID NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID

The Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency (IUCMA) is a body corporate established in terms of section 78 (1) of the National Water Act 36 of 1998, as amended (the Act). The IUCMA is listed in Schedule 3A of the Public Finance Management Act 1 of 1999 (PFMA) as a National Public Entity and is as such required to manage its resources in compliance with the PFMA as amended.

Bids are hereby invited from qualified, competent, and capable bidders to render the following services:

BID NO	PROJECT NAME	TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES	CLOSING DATE
IUCMA/009/INSURANCESERVIC ES/2022	PROVISION OF INSURANCE BROKERAGE SERVICES FOR THE IUCMA FOR A PERIOD OF SIXTY (60) MONTHS	Mr T Shongwe at Tel: 013 753 9070 or email <u>shongwet@iucma.co.za</u>	06 December 2022 at 11:00am.

Bid documents can be downloaded at the Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency website <u>www.iucma.co.za</u> and e-tender portal website on 07 November 2022 at no cost.

Evaluation method:

80/20 Preference Point Scoring system in terms of the PPPFA as amended will be used. Submissions will be prequalified using functionality and by verification of compliance with the bid requirements

Duly completed bid documents with supporting documents must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked the bid number with the name of the bid tender deposited in the bid box at IUCMA offices, Suite 801, MAXSA Building, Streak Street, Mbombela on or before the closing date stipulated above.

SCM enquiries contact Ms T Ngele on Tel: 013 753 9000/9041 or e-mail ngelet@iucma.co.za Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency, Private Bag X11214, Mbombela,1200

Registration of bidders on the National Treasury Central Supplier Database (CSD) with compliant tax status is compulsory.

Mr. LC Mohalaba Chief Executive Officer Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency Private Bag X11214 Mbombela 1200